
                                Balance of Teaching Staff Contacts 2021 

Miss Visheshta Deo v.deo2@jchs.school.nz 

Miss Fane 

Fusipongi 

Ketu'u f.ketuu@jchs.school.nz 

Miss Jenna Reiri J.Reiri@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Muni Ratnam M.Ratnam@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Craig Arnold c.arnold@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Robert Berryman R.Berryman@jchs.school.nz 

Mr James Blackwell J.Blackwell@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Joseph Brown J.Brown@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Alvin Chand a.chand@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Paul Fenn p.fenn@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Stuart King s.king@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Renay Kippen R.Kippen@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Lindsay Knipe L.Knipe@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Hammond Matua h.matua@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Joshua Naidu a.naidu@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Jayram Naidu j.naidu@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Chris Ofanoa C.Ofanoa@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Patrick O'Rourke p.orourke@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Radesh Sewnarain R.Sewnarain@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Jasveer Singh J.Singh@jchs.school.nz 

Mr Pologa Junior Tuafafo p.tuafafo@jchs.school.nz 

Mrs Mandy Saunders m.saunders@jchs.school.nz 

Mrs Alison Blakely A.Blakely@jchs.school.nz 

Mrs Cinal Chand c.chand@jchs.school.nz 

Mrs Swadesh Kumar S.Kumar@jchs.school.nz 

Mrs Yvette Minnaar Y.Minnaar@jchs.school.nz 

Mrs Kristal Montrose-

Arnold 

K.MontroseArnold@jchs.school.nz 

Mrs Denny Newburn d.newburn@jchs.school.nz 

Mrs Ronita Sharma R.Sharma2@jchs.school.nz 

Mrs Alannah Vatau a.vatau@jchs.school.nz 

Ms Judith Hartstone j.hartstone@jchs.school.nz 

Ms Janine Love j.love@jchs.school.nz 

Ms Leeana Tone L.Tone@jchs.school.nz 

 


